Paradise Pool and Spa
2785 Pacific Coast Hwy, #E809
Torrance, CA 90505
310-370-2144

kristine@paradisepools.biz

Quote

Sam Zeim

12 Arrowhead Lane
Rolling Hills Estates, CA
90274

DESCRIPTION

Sam Zeim

12 Arrowhead Lane
Rolling Hills Estates, CA
90274

Crack Repair: Open the wall of the pool expose the cracks. Remove the excess/failed material. Stitch the
wall with rebar and re-pack concrete. Includes up to 20' of cracks. More than 20'is $50 per linear foot.
- Note: There is no guarantee the pool will not crack again. The underlying problem still exists.

Drain the pool. Chip out the plaster down to the gunite. Haul away and dispose of the old material. Prepare
the surface and install three layers of white marble plaster.

Provide the startup service to cure the new plaster and treat the new water once complete. We are certified by
the National Plaster Council to conduct startup services. We incorporate the Orenda startup for longer lasting
plaster. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=E_J436kmosU

Remove and replace the waterline tile with mesh backed swimming pool grade tile. $15/sf allowance.

To meet State/Federal anti-entrapment code (California Health and Safety Code 115928) install a 3 foot
channel suction cover. No charge, we want safe pools.

and spa
CSLE #: 926847 C-53

1903
01/09/2024

AMOUNT

4,500.00

8,987.00

950.00

3,640.00
0.00

$18,077.00



