## Paradise Pool and Spa

2785 Pacific Coast Hwy, #E809 Torrance, CA 90505 310-370-2144 kristine@paradisepools.biz



## Quote

ADDRESS	SHIP TO	QUOTE	1903
Sam Zeim	Sam Zeim	DATE	01/09/2024
12 Arrowhead Lane	12 Arrowhead Lane		
Rolling Hills Estates, CA	Rolling Hills Estates, CA		
90274	90274		
DESCRIPTION			AMOUNT
Crack Repair: Open the wall of the pool expose the cracks. Remove the excess/failed material. Stitch the wall with rebar and re-pack concrete. Includes up to 20' of cracks. More than 20' is \$50 per linear foot. - Note: There is no guarantee the pool will not crack again. The underlying problem still exists.			4,500.00
Drain the pool. Chip out the plaster down to the gunite. Haul away and dispose of the old material. Prepare the surface and install three layers of white marble plaster.			8,987.00
· · ·	and treat the new water once complete. We are certivices. We incorporate the Orenda startup for longer l 6kmosU	•	950.00

Remove and replace the waterline tile with mesh backed swimming pool grade tile. \$15/sf allowance.	3,640.00
To meet State/Federal anti-entrapment code (California Health and Safety Code 115928) install a 3 foot channel suction cover. No charge, we want safe pools.	0.00

TOTAL

\$18,077.00